

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812/2019

VIDHYA @ BHARTI NANDKUMAR JAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS VASUDEV BHUJBALE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63764/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.63765/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, further proceedings in H.M.P. No. 2271 of
2018 titled as "Vikas Vasudev Bhujbale Vs. Vidhya @ Bharti
Nandkumar Jambe" pending before the Ld. Family Judge, Family Court
No.3, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)