

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 812/2019

VIDHYA @ BHARTI NANDKUMAR JAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS VASUDEV BHUJBALE
(IA No. 63764/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Tripathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner (wife) and Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent (husband).

The parties were referred for mediation. The interim report dated 15.02.2020 received from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre indicates that the couple wanted to get a paternity DNA test conducted on the child and further time is needed for the Mediation proceedings, after the DNA test results are received.

In view of above, the matter is adjourned by 12 weeks, as suggested by learned counsel for the parties. The Mediation proceedings may continue and report be given after 3 months.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-cum-PS(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER