

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 812/2019

VIDHYA @ BHARTI NANDKUMAR JAMBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS VASUDEV BHUJBALE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 63764/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv

Mr. Mehul Surati, Adv

Mr. Prateek Som, Adv

Mr. Sudhir S. Rawat, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the respondent seeking adjournment, list the matter on 07.01.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)